

M. CrI. No. 338/2024

Mahesh Gupta Vs. Vimal Manchanda @ Vimal Kumar & Ors.

FIR No. 128/2018

PS: DBG Road

09.05.2024

Fresh application under Section 340 Cr. P.C. is received by way of assignment. Let it be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Prateek Bhalla, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/petitioner.

Heard. After hearing on the application it appears desirable to issue notice of this application on all the respondents keeping in view the fact that there are allegations that wrong address is furnished by the respondent/accused during their bail application.

Let notice be issued to all the respondents on filing PF/RC alongwith equal number of spare copies within a week to send alongwith notice for the NDOH.

Put up for report on service for **18.07.2024**.

(JOGINDER PRAKASH NAHAR)
Additional Sessions Judge (FTC-01)
Tis Hazari Court/Delhi/09.05.2024