

**11 M CrI 338/2024 MAHESH GUPTA Vs. VIMAL  
MANCHANDA@VIMAL KUMAR AND ORS 128 /2018 (DBG  
Road)**

**01.08.2024**

Present: Ms. Malika Chhada, Id. Counsel for applicant /  
petitioner (through VC).  
None for respondents.

Despite opportunity reply not filed on behalf of  
respondent no.3.

Steps not taken on behalf of applicant in terms of  
previous direction. In the interest of justice, accordingly steps be  
taken with in 7 days from today in terms of previous direction.

Re-notify for arguments on 27.08.2024.

**(RAKESH KUMAR-IV)  
ASJ-02, Central, THC  
Delhi/01.08.2024/r**

At 11:10 AM

Present: Sh. Kharanshu Rana and Arjun Malik Id. Counsel  
for respondent no. 3 had appeared and he has been apprised with  
the case proceedings and the NDOH.

Re-notify for date already fixed i.e. 27.08.2024.

**(RAKESH KUMAR-IV)  
ASJ-02, Central, THC  
Delhi/01.08.2024/r**