

M CrI 338/2024
MAHESH GUPTA Vs. VIMAL
MANCHANDA@VIMAL KUMAR AND ORS
FIR No. : 128/2018
PS : DBG Road

30.04.2025

Present: None for State.
 Sh. Aayush, Ld. Proxy Counsel for
 applicant/complainant.
 Sh. Kharanshu, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 3.

On request of the proxy counsel for the
applicant/complainant that main counsel is in some personal
difficulty.

Heard.

Put up for appearance of applicant/complainant as
well as for arguments on present application u/s 340 Cr.P.C. for
16.07.2025.

(Ekta Gauba Mann)
Special Judge (NDPS-01)
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/30.04.2025