

M 338/2024
Mahesh Gupta Vs. Vimal Manchanda @ Vimal Kumar & Ors.
FIR No. 128/2021
PS DBG Road

17.04.2026

Video Conferencing facility remained non-functional during the proceedings today due to technical glitch.

Present: None for the applicant.
Sh. Manish Kadian, Ld. counsel for the respondent Vimal Manchanda.

Perusal of the record reveals that matter is listed for arguments. However, none has appeared on behalf of the applicant since morning despite several calls being made.

Accordingly, issue Court Notice to applicant as well as his counsel for NDOH.

List the application on 06.06.2026.

(Shilpi Jain)
ASJ-02, Central, THC
Delhi-17.04.2026